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AAA Contacts 

Generalsecratary Mag. Thomas Pseiner, Regional Government of Carinthia; Mießtaler Straße 1; A-9021 Klagenfurt am Wörthersee 
Tel.: +43/50536-10134; Mobil: +43(0)664/80-536-10134; E-mail: abt1.alpeadria@ktn.gv.at; thomas.pseiner@ktn.gv.at 

CONTACT POINT Contact person mail Tel and other information 

Bundesland Burgenland (Austria) Mag. (FH) Ulrike Pichler ulrike.pichler@bgld.gv.at  +43.57600.2764 

Istarska županija (Croatia) Franca Moscarda franca.moscarda@istria-istria.hr  +385.52352101 

Bundesland Kärnten (Austria) Mag. Dr. Hannes Slamanig hannes.slamanig@ktn.gv.at 

abt1.alpeadria@ktn.gv.at 

+43.50536.10136;  

+43.664.80536.10136 

Koprivničko-križevačka županija 

(Croatia) 

M.S. Vladimir Šadek vladimir.sadek@kckzz.hr +385.48658120 

Krapinsko-zagorska županija 

(Croatia) 

Ivana Šalković ivana.salkovic@zara.hr +385.994925827 

Međimurska županija (Croatia) Petra Vadlja petra.vadlja@medjimurska-

zupanija.hr  

+385.40374194 

Primorsko-goranska županija 

(Croatia) 

Dorian Celcer dorian.celcer@pgz.hr +385.51351724 

Bundesland Steiermark (Austria) Mag. Gernot WALTER gernot.walter@stmk.gv.at +43.316877.4318 

Varaždinska županija (Croatia) Larisa Križan Breljak larisa.krizan@vzz.hr +385.42390576 

Vas megye (Hungary) Krisztina Rimányi nemzetkozi@vasmegye.hu +36.94515.715 

Skupnost Občin Slovenije 
 

N.N. info@skupnostobcin.si +386.22341500 

Zagreb županija (Croatia) Ivana Rendulić Jelušić i.rendulic@zagrebacka-

zupanija.hr  

+385.1.6009.420 
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Thematically Contact Points Coordinator mail Tel and other information 

Art and Culture (Styria) Sandra Kocuvan sandra.kocuvan@stmk.gv.at +43.676.8666.3161; www.kultur.steiermark.at 

https://www.facebook.com/kultur.steiermark.international  

Disaster Prevention (Varaždin) SC. Tomislav Jarmić tomislav.jarmic@vzz.hr +38.542390533; +38.5912390533 

Economy (Vas) Dr. János Kondor vmgysz@gmail.com +36.94511440 

 Judit Bánovits nemzetkozi@vasmegye.hu  +36.94515.715  

Energy and Environment 

(Međimurje) 

Alen Višnjić alen.visnjic@menea.hr +385.40395559; www.menea.hr  

Equal Opportunities (Carinthia) Mag. Bettina Korb-Rud bettina.korb-rud@ktn.gv.at +43.50536.33058 

Europe (Burgenland) Mag. (FH) Ulrike Pichler ulrike.pichler@bgld.gv.at +43.576002764 

Healthcare Carinthia) MMag. Kathrin Brugger info@sanicademia.eu +43.4242.22400 

 Mag. (FH) Philipp 

HERMANN MsC 

philipp.hermann@ktn.gv.at +43.50536.15000; www.ktn.gv.at  

Inclusion (Carinthia) Mag. Dr. Thomas 

Stenitzer 

office@stenitzer.co.at +43.664.3512227 

Lifelong Learning (Krapina-Zagorje) Tanja Ivek tanja@zara.hr +385.913293347 

 Ivana Šalković Ivana.salkovic@zara.hr +385.994925827 

Rural Development and Ethnic 

Heritage ( Koprivnica-Križevci 

M.S. Vladimir Šadek 

PhD 

vladimir.sadek@kckzz.hr +385.48658193 

Sports (Styria) Mag. Isabell Bilek isabell.bilek@stmk.gv.at +43.316877.3630;  

Mobil:+43.6768666.3630 www.sport.steiermark.at  

Tourism (Slovenia) Skupnost občin 

Slovenije (N.N.) 

info@skuonostobcin.si +386.22341500 
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Alps-Adriatic-Council Contact person Mail Tel 

Bundesland Burgenland (Austria) LH Mag. Hans Peter Doskozil hans-peter.doskozil@bgld.gv.at +43.2682600.2200 

Istarska županija (Croatia) County Prefect Boris Miletic boris.miletic@istria-istria.hr +385.52352105 

Bundesland Kärnten (Austria) LH Dr. Peter Kaiser peter.kaiser@ktn.gv.at +43.50536.22101 

Koprivničko-križevačka županija 

(Croatia) 

County Prefect ing.grad. Darko 

Koren 

zupan@kckzz.hr +385.48658203 

Krapinsko-zagorska županija 

(Croatia) 

County Prefect Željko Kolar  zeljko.kolar@kzz.hr +385.49329212 

Međimurska županija (Croatia) County Prefect mag.ing. Matija 

Posavec 

matija.posavec@medjimurska-

zupanija.hr 

+385.40374201 

Primorsko-goranska županija 

(Croatia) 

County Prefect Zlatko Komadina zupan@pgz.hr +385.51351601 

Bundesland Steiermark (Austria) LR Mag. Christopher Drexler christopher.drexler@stmk.gv.at +43.316.877.2225 

Varaždinska županija (Croatia) County Prefect Andjelko Stricak zupan@vzz.hr +385.42390555 

Vas megye (Hungary) Chairman of Vas County 

László Majthényi 

majthenyilaszlo@vasmegye.hu +3694515701 

Zagreb županija (Croatia) County Prefect Stjepan Kožić s.kozic@zagrebacka-zupanija.hr   +385.1.6009.401 
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